Memorandum of Agreement

Side Letter of Agreement #4 – Listing of Adjunct Faculty

In order to promote amicable Employer-Employee relations, Kean University and the Kean University Adjunct Faculty Federation (KUAFF), Local 6024, American Federation of Teachers, hereby agree as follows:

Directories and Catalogs:

- 1. Each Department shall provide a directory of "Adjunct Faculty" working within that department. The directory shall include name, phone number, room number and office hours. It shall be posted in a prominent location within each department.
- 2. The University shall publish in the University Catalog, the names of all "Adjunct Faculty" who have taught for four consecutive semesters (not including summer sessions).

\bigcirc \triangle	
Muny	astachernan bendern
Forthe University	For the KUAFF, Local 6024 AFT
Title/Position	Title/Position
3/25/03	3/25/43 Date

Copy: KUAFF, AFT Local 6024